1. Name of conveying party(ies):  A. John J. ANDRUSZKIEWICZ  B. Robert A. BROOKS  C. Andrew C. GOLDSTEIN  D. Leonard S. SZUBOWICZ  E. James J. FRIEDRICHS	06-18-200 10277053 6.10.04	ET  3  2. Name and add	Patent an Attorney Docket No. Iress of receiving party CKARD DEVELOPMENT 9	(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at 3. Nature of Conveyance:	tached Yes X No	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	Yes _X No
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other			
occurry Agreement	00101			
	. 06/09/04 C. 06/0	09/04 D. 06/09/	04 E. 06/10/04	
4. Application number(s) or patent n	100	865539		
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new appli	cation, execution o	date of the application i	s: 06/09/04
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s	1
Application No.:	Date Filed:			
Confirmation No.:	Additional number	ers attached? NO	_	
5. Name and address of party to wh		6. Total number of	of applications and pate	nts involved: 1
concerning document should be represented the representation of th	on	Enclose	ization to be charged to	
			unt Number: <u>08-2025</u>	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document.			and correct and any at	tached copy is a
Jonathan M. Harris  Name of Person Signing  Total	Signature number of pages includ	7	Jun 10, 20 Date achments, and document:	_
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Mail document to be recorded with requi/17/2004 MGETACHE 00000126 082025 10865	ired cover sheet inform Mail Stop Assignme Director of the US Pa	h this portion ation to: ant Recordation Service tent and Trademark Of 30x 1450 VA 22313-1450		
Rev 05/04 (Recdasgn)				

PATENT **REEL: 015459 FRAME: 0712**  When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

Filing date:

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200400617-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affillates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Application No.:

LOCAL BITMAPS FOR AN ARRAY OF REDUNDANT STORAGE DEVICES

and the invention(s) a continuations-in-part (C-l- Letters Patent, and any armay be granted thereon of Patent.	P's), divisionals, and r nd all Letters Patent of	enewals of the United	and subst States and	itutes for of count	r said appli ries foreign	thereto which
I/we additionally at country, to be held and e the full end of the term of extended, as fully and e assignment, and transfer	r terms for which said intirely as the same w	iccessors, Letters Pa	assigns, no tent respec	minees o tively ma	r legal repr ly be grant	esentatives, to ed, reissued or
AND I/we hereby cover that I/we have not executed that I/we have not executed the coverant and agree that deliver all such papers a improvement(s), said applegal representatives, and respecting said invention (legal proceedings, to significant or the coverything possible to aid and enforce, for its or the in any and all countries cooperation and assistant	I/we will, each time a us may be necessary of lication and said Letters of I/we agree to common s) or improvement(s), so all lawful papers, to mak I HPDC, its successors of own benefit, proper provided the expensi	te any agricequest is a concept of the concept of t	eement in omade, and et o perfect HPDC, its HPDC, or stition and seall disclaimed loaninees a ection for s	conflict h without t the tit s success to its r aid Letter ers and o d declara and legal said inver	erewith, all undue delay le to said lors, assign cominee, as Patent, to divisionals, tions, and prepresentantion(s) or i	nd I/we further y, execute and invention(s) or s, nominees or II known facts testify in any continuations, generally to do tives to obtain mprovement(s)
AND I/w e hereby aut States and any official of patents on applications as any and all Letters Patent the United States which accordance with the term	s aforesaid, to issue to for said invention(s) o may be issued and gr	es foreign HPDC, as r improvem	to the Unite assignee of lent(s), incl	ed States the enti uding an	whose du re right, tit y and all Le	ty it is to issue le and interest, etters Patent of
I/we further authorize said application now iden same shall have been mad	and direct the attorney tifled by the attorney to them by the	docket nur	ober and tit	lie set fo	rth above	as soon as the
IN WITNESS WHERE Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: John J.	ruly/we Da	e Assignment		9	Tune	2004 e2004
State of	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
County of	) ss.: )					
Before me this day of personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be it	me on the basis of satisfa	sonally appea actory eviden		J. ANDRUS person wi		who is ged the foregoing
				Notary Ru		
				wy comm	lesion explres:	
Rev 05/04 (Assign)	(Use Page Two For Additional in	rventor(s) Signa	turė(s))		1	Page 1 of 3
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>		

PATENT REEL: 015459 FRAME: 0713 JUN-09-2004 WED 05:47 PM FROM: BROOKS RESEARCH GROUP

FAX:4132530887

PAGE 2

When recorded please return to:

HEMLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intelligence Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Colline, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 2004 00617-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

N WITNESS WHEREO	F, I/we hereunto set n	ny/our hend(s) and seal(s)	:	
Don A. P	half	Date Assignment Signed:	9-54	m-2014
Meuret & zidustnis (zwe)		Marin 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	a Signedi 9-3	wn-2001
nventor's Typed Name: <u>Ro</u>	SERT A. BRUCKS	Date Application	1 Signed:	41. 0100
State of	),	ì		
County of	) <b>86.:</b>	<i>:</i>		
Badan ibia da		, personally appearedRobe		who i
		satisfactory evidence to be the		
			Nalety Public	
			My sommination expir	<b>±</b> :
		•		
	•			
SIGNED ON A	SEPARATE S	HEAR Assignment Signed:		
Inventor's Signeture (See)				
nventor's Typed Namer <u>An</u>	drew C. GOLDSTEN	Date Application	: .Signed:	
State of	)			
	) <b>ss.:</b>	•		
County of	,			
			Notary Public My equipples as pla	
signed on a se	PARATE SHEET			
nventor's Signature (See)		Oate Assignment Signed:		
nventor's Typed Neme: Le	rand 8, 87U9OWIC2	Date Application	· Cianod	
	_	Octo Appronia	1 Digities	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
itale of	) }**:	•		
County of	)		•	
	d to me on the basis of	, personally appeared <u>Leon</u>		who is
netrument of essignment to	be his/her free act and des	d.		
	÷		Netery Rublio My accaminator aspin	<b>:</b>
	(Use Page Three For Add	iklonal inventor(a) Signal (ra(s))		Page 2 of 3

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015459 FRAME: 0714** 

. .

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200400617-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

•	into set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
SIGNED ON A SEPARATE SH Inventor's Signature (Seal)	EET Dete Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name: Robert A. BROOKS	Date Application Signed:
State of	)
County of	) ss.: )
Before me this day of	, personally appearedRobert A, BROOKS who is
	e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Notary Public My commission expiras:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 9 June 2004
Inventor's Typed Name: Andrew C. GOLDS	Date Application Signed: Stunton
State of	Y
County of	) ss.: )
Before me this day of	personally appeared Andrew C. GOLDSTEN who is basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing act and deed.
	Notary Public My commission expires:
_	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	<u>L</u> Date Assignment Signed: 9-54-3-2004
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Leonard S. SZUBOL	Date Assignment Signed: 9-Jun -2004  NICZ Date Application Signed: 9-Jun - 2004
• , ,	NICZ Date Application Signed: 9- Jun - 2004
Inventor's Typed Name: Leonard S. SZUBO	L Date Assignment Signed: 9-542-2004  VICZ Date Application Signed: 9-542-2004  ) ss.: )
Inventor's Typed Name: Leonard S. SZUBOL State of County of Before me this day of	Date Application Signed: 9-543-2004  ) ) ss.: ) personally appeared <u>Leonard S. SZUBOWICZ</u> who is a basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
Inventor's Typed Name: Leonard S. SZUBON State of County of Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the	Date Application Signed: 9-543-2004  ) ) ss.: ) personally appeared <u>Leonard S. SZUBOWICZ</u> who is a basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing

PATENT REEL: 015459 FRAME: 0715 When recorded please return for HBALETT-PACKARD COMPANY intellectual Property Administration P. Q. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200400617-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	, I we hereunto set m	ny/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Friel		6/10/2004 Signed 6/10/2004
Inventor's Typed Name: Jame	L FREDRICHS	Date Application	Signed 6/10/2004
State of	<b>)</b>		
County of	) \$6.: )		
Before me this de personally known or proved instrument of assignment to b	y of to me on the besis of a a his/her free act and deer	, personally appeared <u>lame</u> usisfactory evidence to be the d.	LENGED RICHS who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Nedary Public My commission express:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		_ Date Assignment Signed:	
		Date Application	Signed
State of	)		
County of	} <b>\$4</b> ; )		
inefrument of assignment to be		•	Notary Public My Commission supires.
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application S	igned
State of	)		
County of	) <b>3</b> 5.;		
Before me this day personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be			who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Fublic My earhstiseien assines:
Rev 05/04 (Assign2)	(Use Next Page For Add	fitional inventor(s) Signature(s))	Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015459 FRAME: 0716